

**Date: 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

To,  
**The Manager – Listing,  
Deptt. of Corporate Services  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001**

**Company Code: 534612  
ISIN: INE436N01029**

**SUB: Newspaper Advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter (Q1)  
ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter (Q1) ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Monday, 08<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

The Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results has been published on 09<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 in "Financial Express" in English (All Editions) and "Jansatta" in Hindi (Delhi) in terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of the newspaper advertisement are enclosed herewith for your information and record.

Thanking you,

**For Advance Metering Technology Limited**

AAKANSH Digitally signed by  
AAKANSHA SHARMA  
Date: 2022.08.09  
13:00:11 +05'30'  
A SHARMA

**Aakansha Sharma  
Company Secretary  
M.NO: A57204**

Encl. As above



**VINTAGE COFFEE AND BEVERAGES LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Spaceage Products Limited)  
 Regd. & Corp. Office: 202, OXFORD Plaza, 9-1-129/1, SD Road Secunderabad Hyderabad TG 500003 IN  
 CIN: L15100TG1980PLC161210 Email: cs@vintagecoffee.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended				Year Ended		
		30.06.2022		31.03.2022		31.03.2022		
		Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	Standalone	Consolidated	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	464.81	1064.82	470.16	1623.05	9.70	532.22	3726.39
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.16	51.45	16.30	(763.81)	1.12	24.10	(1163.85)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.16	51.45	16.30	(763.81)	1.12	24.10	(1163.85)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.44	34.26	11.95	(783.53)	0.87	17.83	(1227.17)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.44	34.26	11.95	(783.53)	0.87	17.83	(1227.17)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	6980.23	6980.23	6980.23	6980.23	312.47	6980.23	6980.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.						6699.22	3483.59
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
	1. Basic:	0.02	0.05	0.02	(1.12)	0.03	0.03	(1.76)
	2. Diluted:	0.02	0.05	0.02	(1.12)	0.03	0.03	(1.76)

**Notes:-**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone And Consolidated Financial Results for the quarterly ended on June 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the Website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.vcbi.coffee](http://www.vcbi.coffee)).

For Vintage Coffee and Beverages Limited  
 (Formerly Spaceage Products Limited)

Sd/-  
 Balakrishna Tati  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02181095

Place: Secunderabad  
 Date: 08.08.2022

**ADVANCE METERING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: LGF, E-8/1, Malviya Nagar, Near Geeta Bhawan Mandir, New Delhi - 110017  
 Corporate Office: B-189, Phase-2, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201305

Tel: 0120 4531400, Email: corporate@pkrgroup.in, Web: www.pkrgroup.in CIN # L31401DL2011PLC271394

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022				Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2022			
	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	Jun-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Jun-21 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Jun-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)	Jun-21 (Unaudited)	Mar-22 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	505.50	252.73	615.00	1,881.38	555.19	320.69	599.66	1,997.67
Profit / (Loss) before tax	18.66	(221.86)	(92.87)	(283.88)	19.04	(244.97)	(44.91)	(267.94)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	18.66	(221.86)	(92.87)	(283.88)	18.82	(244.97)	(44.91)	(267.94)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	20.13	(222.14)	(89.03)	(282.35)	17.28	(245.61)	(45.62)	(269.97)
Equity Share Capital	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87	802.87
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	9,285.68	NA	NA	NA	8,783.48
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)								
Basic:	0.12	(1.38)	(0.58)	(1.77)	0.12	(1.53)	(0.28)	(1.67)
Diluted:	0.12	(1.38)	(0.58)	(1.77)	0.12	(1.53)	(0.28)	(1.67)

**Notes:-** (1) The above standalone & consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 8th August 2022 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 8th August 2022. (2) On account of Covid-19 pandemic, the Government of India had imposed a complete nation-wide lockdown on 24th March 2020 leading to temporarily shut down of Group's manufacturing facilities and operation. Since then the Government of India progressively relaxed lockdown conditions and has allowed the industry to resume its operations in a phased manner. Again State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh imposed the lockdown April 2021 onwards due to 2nd wave of Covid-19 Pandemic. The Company's operations and financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 have been adversely impacted. Further, the Company has made assessment of its liquidity position from the previous recoverability and carrying value of its assets and liabilities as at 30th June 2022. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information for making said assessment. On the basis of said assessment, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of those assets and no material adjustment is included in the financial results. The impact of any events and development occurring after the date of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2022 may differ from the estimates as at the date of approval of these financial results and will be recognized prospectively. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, present condition and longevity of Covid-19, the Company will closely monitor any material changes arising out of prevailing economic conditions and impact of the same on the business of the Company. (3) These Standalone & Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 34 Interim Financial Reporting, notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. (4) The above is an extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.pkrgroup.in](http://www.pkrgroup.in)). (5) No Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/ Deferred Tax Assets has been recognized during the quarter ended 30th June 2022 due to carried forward business losses and unabsorbed depreciation. (6) In the aforesaid standalone & consolidated financials results all the figures are audited except for the figures of quarter ended 30th June 2022 & 30th June 2021. Further, the figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are derived based on the limited review results for the nine month ended 31st December 2021 and audited results of Year ended 31st March 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Advance Metering Technology Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (P.K Ranade)  
 Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
 DIN-00005359

Place: Noida  
 Dated: 8th August 2022

The full financials are available at  
[www.maanalum.com](http://www.maanalum.com)

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: August 08, 2022

**FIREST**

Liquidator's address

Email: liquidator@  
 santanutr@

E-AUC  
 Date

Last date for

Sale of Assets and Property forming part of Liquidation Tribunal, Mumbai Bench the e-auction platform

All the assets of the Company including Machinery & Car Park

Sale of Unit No. 2G, 3rd City, Kirod Road, Off L Plant & Machinery and

Sale of Unit No. 23, 3rd City, Kirod Road, Off L Plant & Machinery and

Sale of Unit No. 24, 4rd City, Kirod Road, Off L Plant & Machinery and

**Important Note:** The E-Auction D. Further Option means if there is a bid received in other cable in a scenario where under the rest of the 3tion A, wherein Liquidator a successful bidder, is

The details of all the assets and eviction notices have been participating in the auction

**NOTE - Certain packages said premises does not**

It is clarified that, this is obligation on the part of bidder to cancel or modify the bid / bidder without assignment

However, as per the terms of the auction, ninety days of the date of the E-Auction will be provided that payment is provided further that

Date of Inspection for the E-Auction will be on

Timing - 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM IS BASIS" through appropriate terms and conditions of the E-Auction and at the website of the



